



## **Invitation for Tenders**

1		GOVERN	MENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLI	C OF BANGLADES	H
	Ministry/E				
2	Agency	11151011	Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications and Information Technology Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited		
3		Entity Nome		CEO	
	-	Entity Name	Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood, Chairman and	ICEO	
4	-	Entity Code	Not used at present		
5	-	Entity District	Dhaka		
6	Invitation	for	Supply, Installation and commissioning of TV Monitoring Software along with necessary Hardware Platform at BSCL Head Office		
7	Invitation	Ref No	14.39.0000.012.07.004.22-687		
8	Date		16/11/2023		
r	1		KEY INFORMATION		
9	Procureme	ent Method	Open Tender		
			FUNDING INFORMATION	N	
10	Budget and Source of Funds     Company's Own Fund				
		ORMATION			
11	Tender Package No. BSCL/2023-24/PG-07				
12	Tender Pa	ckage Name	Supply, Installation and commissioning of TV Monitoring Software along with necessary Hardware Platform at BSCL Head Office		
13	Tender Pu	blication Date	21/11/2023		
14	Tender La	st Selling Date	06/12/2023 Time: 04:00 PM		
			Date		Time
15	Tender Clo	osing Date and Time	07/12/2023		12:00 PM
16		bening Date and Time	07/12/2023		12:20 PM
17	Name & Address of the office(s)		Address Chairman and CEO		
	-Selling Tender Document (Principal)		Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited		
	- Selling Tender Document (Others)		SEL Rose-N-Dale, Level-07, 116 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000.		
	- Receiving Tender Document		SEE Rose IV Dule, Eever 07, 110 Ruzi I	vaziai islam rivenue, i	Jiaka 1000.
	- Opening Tender Document				
18	Pre-bid Meeting 26/11/2023				
			INFORMATION FOR TENDE	RER	
19	Brief Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer		<ul> <li>The minimum of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the supply of Goods and related services as Supplier shall be 5 (five) years.</li> <li>The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at least one (1) contract(s) successfully completed within the last 5 (five) years, each with a value of at least Tk. 25,00,000 (twenty-five lakhs only).</li> </ul>		
20	Brief Des	cription of Goods	Supply, Installation and commissioning of TV Monitoring Software along with necessary Hardware Platform at BSCL Head Office		
21	Brief Description of Related Services Supply, Installation and commissioning of TV Monitoring Software along with necessary Hardware Pla at BSCL Head Office				tware along with necessary Hardware Platform
22	Price of Tender Document (Tk)		1,000/- (One Thousand Taka only)		
23	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Securit Amount (Tk)	y Completion Time in Weeks / Months
	Nil	Supply, Installation and commissioning of TV Monitoring Software along with necessary Hardware Platform at BSCL Head Office	Head Office, Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited, SEL Rose-N-Dale, Level-07, 116 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000.	Tk. 75,000 (seventy thousand only)	y-five As Per the Tender Document
			1	ШS	I
			PROCURING ENTITY DETA		
24	Name of C	Official Inviting Tender	Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood		
		Dfficial Inviting Tender on of Official Inviting Tender	Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood Chairman and CEO		
24 25	Designatio	-	Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood Chairman and CEO Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited		Dhaka 1000
	Designatio	on of Official Inviting Tender	Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood Chairman and CEO Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited SEL Rose-N-Dale, Level-07, 116 Kazi N		Dhaka-1000.
25	Designation Address of	on of Official Inviting Tender	Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood Chairman and CEO Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited		